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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
Email list dated 05-05-2023  

Decision No. C23-0281 
Proceeding No. 23M-0210T 

 

I, Rebecca E. White, hereby certify that on May 5, 2023, I served a true and correct copy of the  
Commission Decision Opening Proceeding, Proposing Allocations, Setting Notice And Establishing 
Deadlines For Public Comments in Proceeding No. C23-0281 upon each of the persons appearing below 
through email in accordance with applicable law. 

 

9-1-1Colorado Foundation   JBENKERT@9-1-1COLORADO.ORG 

Access Point Inc    ACCESSPOINT@CSILONGWOOD.COM 

Colorado Office of Consumer Counsel  TIM.VILLAROSA@STATE.CO.US 

Comcast Phone of Colorado LLC  MICHAEL_NELSON@CABLE.COMCAST.COM 

FiberLink Connection, LLC   JBROWN@FLCI.NET 

GSA, Beth Brandenstein   ATLANTAREGULATORY@CLACONNECT.COM 

GVNW, Andy Schein    SGATTO@GVNW.COM 

iNetworks Group, Inc, Tsungi Ludy  TLUDY@INGTS.COM 

Leap Frog Telecom, LLC   REGULATORY@VOCETELECOM.COM 

MegaPath Corporation    BETHANY.BECKER@GLOBALCAPACITY.COM 

MetroPCS California, LLC   JENI.WILCOX@T-MOBILE.COM 

NE Colorado Cellular, Inc.    ANDREW.NEWELL@VIAERO.COM 

Qwest Corporation     TIM.GOODWIN@CENTURYLINK.COM 
dba CenturyLink QC 
Timothy Goodwin 

Ronald Sheehan    RSHEEHAN@NHCGRP.COM 

South Park Telephone Company  SSHIPLEY@USCH.COM 

Spok, Inc., Matt Ford    MATT.FORD@SPOK.COM 

Sprint Communications Company LP  MARY-ELLEN.HASSELL@TMOBILE.COM 

T-Mobile West LLC    JENI.SANTANA@T-MOBILE.COM 

Western Colorado Regional Dispatch Center MSTOLLSTEIMER@WCRDC.NET 
Mandy Stollsteimer 

Zippytech Inc, Jennifer Dwan   JDWAN@CEDARNETWORKS.COM 

The Office of Utility Consumer Advocate  INGRID.WATFORD@COAG.GOV 

City of Glenwood Springs   MICHAEL.GARDNER@COGS.US 
Michael Gardner 
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Collins Cockrel & Cole, PC,   RCOLE@CCCFIRM.COM 
Robert Cole 

Collins Cole Flynn Winn & Ulmer, LLC  BMILLER@COGOVLAW.COM 
Bart Miller 

Colorado Attorney General's Office  GREGORY.BUNKER@COAG.GOV 
Office of Consumer Counsel Unit 
Gregory Bunker 

Corbetta, Richard    RCORBETTA@CORBETTALAWFIRM.COM 

Fairfield and Woods, P.C.   CJOYCE@FWLAW.COM 
Craig Joyce 

Fairfield and Woods, P.C.   RTHARP@FWLAW.COM 
Ryan Tharp  

Holland & Hart LLP    TNELSON@HOLLANDHART.COM 
Thorvald Nelson 

Ireland, Stapleton, Pryor & Pascoe P.C.,  TOLDEMEYER@IRELANDSTAPLETON.COM 
Tracy Oldemeyer 

Joseph P. Benkert, P.C.    JBENKERT@TELECOMMLAW.COM 
Joseph Benker 

Utility Consumer Advocate   MICHEL.SINGERNELSON@COAG.GOV 
Department of Law 
Michel Singer Nelson 

Wilkinson Barker Knauer, LLP   RGIFFORD@WBKLAW.COM 
Raymond Gifford 

Wilkinson Barker Knauer   PROSELLI@WBKLAW.COM 
Philip Roselli 


